

Elect-112/24
Present- Shri Rajib Saha (JO WB00692)

Later
05.06.2026

Accused Hakim Sardar on CB is present by filing hazira along with a petition supported by an affidavit praying for pleading guilty, subsequently the peitiion for pleading guilty is not pressed.

Another petition has been filed for the accused praying for sending the case record to National Lok Adalat for disposal which will be held on 13.06.2026.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let the case record be transmitted to National Lok Adalat.

To 13.06.2026 for appearance of accused person before National Lok Adalat.

Inform all concerned.

D/C by me

Judge Special (Electricity),
Bongaon